



(561) 640-3503 - Phone

Hinterland Group, Inc.
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Proposal # 24-0249-02

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com

ADDRESS

City of Cooper City
Steve Blanchard
SBlanchard@coopercity.gov

DATE: 12/9/2024

JOB NAME: LS #9 Rehab

ACTIVITY	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
Line Item #1 - Wetwell Corrosion Barrier System	420	SF	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
Line Item #8 - New Valve Vault (4'x6'Wx4'D)	1	EA	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
Line Item #15 - 4" DIP Wetwell Discharge Downpipe	60	LF	\$450.00	\$27,000.00
Line Item #20 - 4" DIP Emergency Bypass Assembly	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Line Item #24 - 4" DIP Force Main	10	LF	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
Line Item #30 - 4" Mechanical Joint Restraint	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
Line Item #31 - 6" Mechanical Joint Restraint	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00
Line Item #36 - Ductile Iron Fittings	0.5	TON	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00
Line Item #44 - 4" DIP Wetwell Vent	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
Line Item #66 - 4" to 6" Diameter Connection to Existing FM	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Line Item #69 - Removal and Disposal of Existing pipe up to 8"	60	LF	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
Line Item #82 - 6" Bypass Pumping	18	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
Line Item #84 - 6' Concrete Wet Well Top Slab	1	LS	\$14,140.00	\$14,140.00
Line Item #89 - Pump guide Rail System (Install only)	40	LF	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
Line item #90 - Submersible Pump base Elbow - 4" (Install Only)	1	EA	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
Line Item #93 - Submersible Pump Base Plate (Install Only)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Line Item #106 - Control panel (Install Only)	0.5	EA	\$104,000.00	\$46,800.00
Line Item #121 - 4" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
Line Item #126 - Gate Valve Box	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00
Line Item #128 - 4" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
Line Item #150 - Concrete Driveway Removal and Restoration	20	SY	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
Line Item #154 - Sidewalk Removal and Restoration	15	SY	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
Line Item #159 - Sod Replacement	200	SY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
Line Item #161 - MOT	400	LF	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
Line Item #184 - Mobilization (2.5%)	1	LS	\$4,693.88	\$4,693.88
Lien Item #185 - Demobilization (1%)	1	LS	\$1,877.55	\$1,877.55
Line Item #186 - Additional Work - Doghouse Assembly Demo	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

TOTAL \$ 197,826.43

****Pricing Based on PBCWUD Contract 23-031 - Lift Station Rehabilitation Continuing Construction Contract****

Notes:

1. City to provide new control panel, pumps, bases, base plates and guide rails
2. Existing Meter can and Disconnect to remain
3. Does not include permitting, surveying or as built
4. Vac Truck Services to be provided by owner

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com

Accepted By:

Accepted Date:



(561) 640-3503 - Phone

Hinterland Group, Inc.
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com

Proposal # 24-0249-03

ADDRESS

City of Cooper City
Steve Blanchard
SBlanchard@coopercity.gov

DATE: 12/9/2024

JOB NAME: LS #5 Rehab

ACTIVITY	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
Line Item #1 - Wetwell Corrosion Barrier System	415	SF	\$25.00	\$10,375.00
Line Item #15 - 4" DIP Wetwell Discharge Downpipe	60	LF	\$450.00	\$27,000.00
Line Item #20 - 4" DIP Emergency Bypass Assembly	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Line Item #24 - 4" DIP Force Main	12	LF	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Line Item #30 - 4" Mechanical Joint Restraint	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
Line Item #31 - 6" Mechanical Joint Restraint	1	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
Line Item #36 - Ductile Iron Fittings	1	TON	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00
Line Item #66 - 4" to 6" Diameter Connection to Existing FM	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Line Item #69 - Removal and Disposal of Existing pipe up to 8"	60	LF	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
Line Item #82 - 6" Bypass Pumping	18	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
Line Item #88 - Concrete Pad Installation	120	SF	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
Line Item #89 - Pump guide Rail System (Install only)	40	LF	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
Line item #90 - Submersible Pump base Elbow - 4" (Install Only)	1	EA	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
Line Item #93 - Submersible Pump Base Plate (Install Only)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Line Item #97 - Fence Installation	20	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
Line Item #106 - Control panel (Install Only)	0.5	EA	\$104,000.00	\$46,800.00
Line Item #121 - 4" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
Line Item #126 - Gate Valve Box	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00
Line Item #128 - 4" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
Line Item #159 - Sod Replacement	100	SY	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
Line Item #184 - Mobilization (2.5%)	1	LS	\$3,613.13	\$3,613.13
Lien Item #185 - Demobilization (1%)	1	LS	\$1,445.25	\$1,445.25
Line Item #186 - Additional Work - Dohouse Demolition	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
			TOTAL	\$ 153,083.38

****Pricing Based on PBCWUD Contract 23-031 - Lift Station Rehabilitation Continuing Construction Contract****

Notes:

1. City to provide new control panel, pumps, bases, base plates and guide rails
2. Existing Meter can and Disconnect to remain
3. Does not include permitting, surveying or as builts
4. Vac Truck Services to be provided by owner

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com

Accepted By: _____ Accepted Date: _____